POORNAPRAJNA SAMSHODHANA MANDIRAM



ADARSH SHODH SANSTHAN
Recognised under Central Schemes implemented through
CENTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY, DELHI
Dr. Vishweshatheertha Swamiji Marg. Katriguppa Main Road,
Bengaluru, Kamataka-70
Phone: 080-26694026,26798679 Website: www.ppsm.res.in



Advertisement No.PPSM/Advt/2024-25/51

QM/A-b-t/2024 25/54

Dated: 13.02.2025

ENGAGEMENT OF GUEST FACULTY

Applications are invited from eligible candidates (as per UGC noms) for engagement of Guest Faculty in Research (2), purely on temporary basis, for the period of 11 months, with a renumeration of Rs. 40,000/- p.m. (subject to revision by Central Sanskrit University). Interested eligible candidates, are required to submit filled in prescribed application form, which could be downloaded from the PPSM website, alongwith biodata and all relevant documents through email-ppsmb1@gmail.com.

The last date for submission of application is 24/02/2025 at 6:00 P.M. The date of interview will be communicated to the candidates. Applicants may visit the PPSM website, time to time, for further information in this regard.

Chairperson, Management Committee

Click here to download Application form

Advertisement for engaging Guest Faculty

Poornaprajna Samshodhana Mandiram, invites application for 2 (Two) Guest Faculty (Assistant Professor Grade) on purely temporary basis for a period of 11 months.

Psition	Subject	Strength	Remuneration	Qualification
Guest	Research	2	A Maximum	As per the
Faculty	(Prefarence for Dvaita and Manuscriptology)	(U R)	of Rs 40,000/-	UGC guidelines

PPSM reserves the right to fill of the posts. Interested candidates may write to Director PPSM by Email.

Interview date will be intimidated to the candidates.

Contact: Phone No. 789264382 E-Mail: ppsmb1@gmail.com

Website: www.ppsm.res.in

ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS:

I)

Α.

- i) A Master's degree with 55% marks (or an equivalent grade in a point-scale wherever the grading system is followed) in a concerned/relevant/allied subject from an Indian University, or an equivalent degree from an accredited foreign university.
- ii) Besides fulfilling the above qualifications, the candidate must have cleared the National Eligibility Test (NET) conducted by the UGC or the CSIR, or a similar test accredited by the UGC, like SLET/SET or who are or have been awarded a Ph.D. Degree in accordance with the University Grants Commission (Minimum Standards and Procedure for Award of M.Phil./Ph.D. Degree) Regulations, 2009 or 2016 and their amendments from time to time as the case may be exempted from NET/SLET/SET:

Provided, the candidates registered for the Ph.D. programme prior to July 11, 2009, shall be governed by the provisions of the then existing Ordinances/Bye-

laws/Regulations of the Institution awarding the degree and such Ph.D. candidates shall be exempted from the requirement of NET/SLET/SET for recruitment and appointment of Assistant Professor or equivalent positions in Universities/Colleges/Institutions subject to the fulfillment of the following conditions:-

- a) The Ph.D. degree of the candidate has been awarded in a regular mode;
- b) The Ph.D. thesis has been evaluated by at least two external examiners;
- c) An open Ph.D. viva voce of the candidate has been conducted;
- d) The Candidate has published two research papers from his/her Ph.D. work, out of which at least one is in a refereed journal;
- e) The candidate has presented at least two papers based on his/her Ph. D work in conferences/seminars sponsored/funded/supported by the UGC / ICSSR/ CSIR or any similar agency.

The fulfilment of these conditions is to be certified by the Registrar or the Dean (Academic Affairs) of the University concerned.

Note: NET/SLET/SET shall also not be required for such master's Programmes in disciplines for which NET/SLET/SET is not conducted by the UGC, CSIR or similar test accredited by the UGC, like SLET/SET.

OR

В.

The Ph. D degree has been obtained from a foreign university/institution with a ranking among top 500 in the World University Ranking (at any time) by any one of the following: (i) Quacquarelli Symonds (QS) (ii) the Times Higher Education (THE) or (iii) the Academic Ranking of World Universities (ARWU) of the Shanghai Jiao Tong University (Shanghai).

Candidate selected must abide by the philasophy of Sri Madhvacharya.

II) EXPERIENCE:

Candidate must have the ability in research and teaching through Sanskrit language in the subjects concerned.

HONORARIUM:

Consolidated honorarium A maximum of Rs. 40,000 /-per month for the duties as assigned by the Director /Director I/ c of PPSM.

UGC Seven Point Scale

Grade	Grade point	Percentage Equivalent
'O'= Outstanding	5.56.00	75-100
'A'= Very Good	4.55.49	65-74
'B'= Good	3.50-4.49	55-64
'C'= Average	2.50-3.49	45-54
'D'= Below Average	1.52.49	35-44
'E'= Poor	0.51.49	25-34
'F'= Fail	0-0.49	0-24

- 2. The selections shall be based only on the performance in the interview.
- 3. If any claim/certificate/ document is found to be false/fake/incorrect at any stage of verification before or after engagement, necessary action will be initiated against the candidate and the candidature shall be cancelled and engagement shall be terminated forthwith if engaged.
- 4. The PPSM Institute reserves the right
 - a. to fill up or not to fill up any of the vacancies advertised without assigning any reasons.
 - b. to revise/re-schedule/cancel/suspend the recruitment process without assigning any reason. The decision of the PPSM Institution shall be final, and no appeal shall be entertained.
 - c. to reject any application without assigning any reason thereof.
 - d. to relax the eligibility conditions in deserving cases.
- 5. Canvassing will lead to debarring the candidature.
- 6. The applicants are advised to satisfy themselves before attending Interview that they fulfill the eligibility conditions as laid down for the positions in this notification. No enquiry seeking advice as to eligibility etc., will be entertained.
- 7. Caste Certificate issued by Officer who is not below the rank of Mandal Revenue Officer/ Tahsildar concerned in respect of SC/ST/OBC candidates shall be submitted at the time of Walk-in Interview for exemption of fee.

- 8. The candidates shall attend the Interview at their own expenses.
- 9. All the candidates are hereby requested to attend one hour before session. All the candidates should carry their Bio-data, Original Certificates and Caste Certificate (wherever applicable). Further, they are requested to submit a copy of the same at the time of verification.
- 10. The engagement of Guest Faculty is purely temporary.
- 11. Please go through the PPSM Institution Website: www.ppsm.res.in or Central Sanskrit University Website: www.sanskrit.nic.in at regular intervals for updates/amendments etc.
- 13. Jurisdiction: In case of any disputes, the territorial jurisdiction for adjudication shall be the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka only.
- 14. Engagement of Guest Faculty is further subject to the following conditions
- a. The engagement of Guest Faculty is purely temporary and will not have any claim over regularization.
- b. The Institution reserves the right to terminate the services of Guest Faculty without assigning any reasons therefor even before the expiry of term as stipulated.
- c. Guest Faculty will not have any claim or entitlement of such benefits which are admissible to the regular employees of the PPSM.
- d. Guest Faculty shall abide by all other conditions/rules of Poornaprajna Samshodhana mandiram, Bengaluru in force and changes if any thereon from time to time.
- e. The Guest Faculty shall not deny any assignment given by Director, Director I/c, of PPSM, as per the requirement.
- f. The honorarium payable is subject to TDS under Income Tax Act 1961 as amended from time to time

Bengaluru Director

Date: 13-02-2025 Poornaprajna Samshodhana mandiram